SAMENT o

& ) froo
<l ©
S H‘ UHH x o HUD's 2014 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
%0 || " | § Housing Inventory Count Report
$&4NDE\IE\’O

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2014 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by
HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2014. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction
directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing
Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the
purposes of this report.

CoC Number: FL-500
CoC Name: Sarasota/Bradenton/Manatee, Sarasota Counties CoC

Summary of all beds reported by Continuum of Care:

Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family  Family Adult-Only  Child-Only Total Yr- Seasonal  Overflow / Chronic  Veteran Youth

Unitst Bedst Beds Beds Round Beds Voucher Beds? Beds? Beds?
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing 83 292 446 47 785 0 126 n/a 54 47
Emergency Shelter 18 80 275 32 387 0 126 n/a 10 32
Transitional Housing 65 212 171 15 398 n/a n/a n/a 44 15
Permanent Housing 33 124 191 0 315 n/a n/a 227 135 0
Permanent Supportive Housing* 28 102 181 0 283 n/a n/a 227 125
Rapid Re-Housing 5 22 10 0 32 n/a n/a n/a 10 0
Grand Total 116 416 637 47 1,100 0 126 227 189 47
CoC beds reported by Program Type:
Emergency Shelter for Familiest Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family Family Adult-Only  Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Beds! Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
Community Assistance Ministry Hotel/Motel Vouchers 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 n/a 0 0
Resurrection House Hotel/Motel Vouchers 0 0 0 0 0 7 n/a 0 0
Salvation Army Sarasota Corps Family Shelter 5 24 0 0 0 24 n/a 0 0
Total 5 24 0 0 0 23 47 n/a 0 0

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**QOther Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2014 HMIS Data Standards.
1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



& ) froo
a1 -
S H‘ UHHJ x HUD's 2014 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
%0 ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report
%’41\' pever®

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2014 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by
HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2014. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction
directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing
Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the
purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter for Mixed Populations Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family Family Adult-Only  Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Beds! Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
HOPE Family Services, Inc. Emergency Safe Shelter 9 35 0 0 0 0 35 n/a 0 0
Salvation Army Manatee Corps Family and Women's Shelter1 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 n/a 0 0
Total 9 35 0 0 0 5 40 n/a 0 0
Emergency Shelter for Adult Individuals Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family Family Adult-Only  Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total Chronic  Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Bedst Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
Safe Place and Rape Crisis Center (SPAR SPARCC 4 21 12 0 0 33 n/a 0 0
Salvation Army Manatee Corps VA 30 Day Emergency Resid 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 n/a 10 0
Salvation Army Manatee Corps Men's In/Out Shelter 0 0 63 0 0 0 63 n/a 0 0
Salvation Army Sarasota Corps Center of Hope 0 0 190 0 0 98 288 n/a 0 0
Total 4 21 275 0 0 98 394 n/a 10 0
Emergency Shelter for Youth (Under 18 yrs.) Subset of Total Bed Inventory
Family Family Adult-Only Child-Only  Seasonal Overflow/ Total  Chronic Veteran Youth
Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Bedst Beds Beds Voucher Beds Beds? Beds? Beds?
Family Resources Manatee Runaway You Manatee Shelter 0 0 0 12 0 0 12 n/a 0 12
YMCA of Sarasota YMCA Youth Shelter 0 0 0 20 0 0 20 n/a 0 20
Total 0 0 0 32 0 0 32 n/a 0 32

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**QOther Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2014 HMIS Data Standards.

1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger. 2



HUD's 2014 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
Housing Inventory Count Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2014 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by
HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2014. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction
directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing
Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the

purposes of this report.

Transitional Housing for Familiest

Provider Name Facility Name

Family Promise - Sarasota
Family Promise - Sarasota
Salvation Army Sarasota Corps

Transitional Shelter Program

FAITH Transitional Program
Total

Transitional Housing for Mixed Populations

Provider Name Facility Name
Our Mother's House

Family and Women's Shelter

Catholic Charities Diocese of Venice
Salvation Army Manatee Corps

Total

Transitional Housing for Adult Individuals

Provider Name Facility Name

Harvest Tabernacle Harvest House - Alive Again

Harvest Tabernacle Harvest House - Freedom Me
Harvest House - Freedom Wo

GPD - Harvest House VETS

Harvest Tabernacle
Harvest Tabernacle

Transitional Housing Program

Salvation Army Manatee Corps
Salvation Army Manatee Corps
Salvation Army Manatee Corps
Transitional Resources
Volunteers of America

YMCA of Sarasota

Total

Turning Point Plus

Turning Point Shelter

Post Release Transitional Pro
Residential Substance Abuse
Veteran's Village

SRQ Class

Family
Unitst

4
1
12

17

Family
Unitst

17

22

Family
Unitst

©O 0o oo ooool

N
(=3}

Family  Adult-Only

Bedst

14
4
32

50

Family
Beds!

34
30

64

Family
Bedst!

O o oocooooood@

©
©

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

Beds
0

0
0
0

Adult-Only
Beds
0
6

6

Adult-Only
Beds
0
54
20
24
21

10
20

165

Child-Only
Beds

0

0
0
0

Child-Only
Beds

0
0

0

Child-Only
Beds

O O O O O O o o o

[
(SRS

Seasonal

n/a
nfa
n/a

n/a

Seasonal

n/a
n/a

n/a

Seasonal

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla

n/a

Overflow /
Voucher
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Overflow /
Voucher
n/a
n/a

n/a

Overflow /
Voucher
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla
nla

n/a

**QOther Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2014 HMIS Data Standards.
1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.
2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.

Total
Beds
14
4
32

50

Total
Beds
34
36

70

Total
Beds
98
54
20
24
21
9
7
10
20
15

278

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic  Veteran Youth

Beds? Beds? Beds?
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic  Veteran Youth

Beds? Beds? Beds?
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic  Veteran Youth

Beds? Beds? Beds?
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 24 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 0 0
n/a 20 0
n/a 0 15
n/a 44 15

3



& ) froo
a1 -
S H‘ UHHJ x HUD's 2014 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
%0 ll " || § Housing Inventory Count Report
%’41\' pever®

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2014 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by
HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2014. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction

directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing

Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the

purposes of this report.

Permanent Supportive Housing for Adult Individuals
Family Family Adult-Only  Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total

Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Beds! Beds Beds Voucher Beds
Catholic Charities Diocese of Venice Casa San Jose of Bethseda H 0 0 8 0 n/a n/a 8
City of Bradenton Shelter Plus Care 1 0 0 13 0 n/a n/a 13
City of Bradenton Shelter Plus Care 2 0 0 0 n/a n/a 7
Harvest Tabernacle Harvest House - Home Again 14 58 0 n/a n/a 60
Renaissance Manor Independent Supportive Hous 0 0 33 0 n/a n/a 33
Renaissance Manor Independent Supportive Hous 0 0 29 0 n/a n/a 29
Sarasota Housing Authority VASH 12 38 87 0 n/a n/a 125
Suncoast Partnership to End Homelessnes Supportive Housing Program 2 6 2 0 n/a n/a 8
Total 28 102 181 0 n/a n/a 283

Rapid Re-Housing for Adult Individuals
Family Family Adult-Only  Child-Only Seasonal Overflow/ Total

Provider Name Facility Name Unitst  Beds! Beds Beds Voucher Beds
Jewish Family & Children's Services SSVF 0 0 9 0 n/a n/a 9
Turning Points SSVF 0 0 1 0 n/a n/a 1
Turning Points ESG 5 22 0 0 n/a n/a 22
Total 5 22 10 0 n/a n/a 32

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

**QOther Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2014 HMIS Data Standards.
1Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

2Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

3Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic
Beds?
8
13
7
60
6
0
125
8

227

Veteran
Beds?

0

o O O ©o o

125
0

125

Youth
Beds?

o

O O O O O o o o

Subset of Total Bed Inventory

Chronic
Beds?

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Veteran
Beds?

9
1
0

10

Youth
Beds?

0

0
0
0



