

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2014 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2014. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: FL-500

CoC Name: Sarasota/Bradenton/Manatee, Sarasota Counties CoC

Summary of all beds reported by Continuum of Care:

							Subset of Total Bed Inventory			
	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Total Yr- Round Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Emergency, Safe Haven and Transitional Housing	83	292	446	47	785	0	126	n/a	54	47
Emergency Shelter	18	80	275	32	387	0	126	n/a	10	32
Transitional Housing	65	212	171	15	398	n/a	n/a	n/a	44	15
Permanent Housing	33	124	191	0	315	n/a	n/a	227	135	0
Permanent Supportive Housing*	28	102	181	0	283	n/a	n/a	227	125	0
Rapid Re-Housing	5	22	10	0	32	n/a	n/a	n/a	10	0
Grand Total	116	416	637	47	1,100	0	126	227	189	47

CoC beds reported by Program Type:

Emergency Shelter for Families ¹									Subset of Total Bed Inventory		
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Community Assistance Ministry	Hotel/Motel Vouchers	0	0	0	0	0	16	16	n/a	0	0
Resurrection House	Hotel/Motel Vouchers	0	0	0	0	0	7	7	n/a	0	0
Salvation Army Sarasota Corps	Family Shelter	5	24	0	0	0	0	24	n/a	0	0
Total		5	24	0	0	0	23	47	n/a	0	0

^{*}HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

^{**}Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2014 HMIS Data Standards.

Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

²Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

³Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2014 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2014. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter for Mixe	Emergency Shelter for Mixed Populations										
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
HOPE Family Services, Inc.	Emergency Safe Shelter	9	35	0	0	0	0	35	n/a	0	0
Salvation Army Manatee Corps	Family and Women's Shelter I	0	0	0	0	0	5	5	n/a	0	0
Total		9	35	0	0	0	5	40	n/a	0	0

Emergency Shelter for Adult In	Subset of Total Bed Inventory										
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Safe Place and Rape Crisis Center (SPAR	SPARCC	4	21	12	0	0	0	33	n/a	0	0
Salvation Army Manatee Corps	VA 30 Day Emergency Resid	0	0	10	0	0	0	10	n/a	10	0
Salvation Army Manatee Corps	Men's In/Out Shelter	0	0	63	0	0	0	63	n/a	0	0
Salvation Army Sarasota Corps	Center of Hope	0	0	190	0	0	98	288	n/a	0	0
Total		4	21	275	0	0	98	394	n/a	10	0

Emergency Shelter for Youth (Under 18 yrs.)											Subset of Total Bed Inventory		
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³		
Family Resources Manatee Runaway You	Manatee Shelter	0	0	0	12	0	0	12	n/a	0	12		
YMCA of Sarasota	YMCA Youth Shelter	0	0	0	20	0	0	20	n/a	0	20		
Total		0	0	0	32	0	0	32	n/a	0	32		

^{*}HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

^{**}Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2014 HMIS Data Standards.

¹Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

²Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

³Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2014 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2014. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Transitional Housing for Families ¹											Subset of Total Bed Inventory		
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³		
Family Promise - Sarasota	Transitional Shelter Program	4	14	0	0	n/a	n/a	14	n/a	0	0		
Family Promise - Sarasota	Transitional Housing Program	1	4	0	0	n/a	n/a	4	n/a	0	0		
Salvation Army Sarasota Corps	FAITH Transitional Program	12	32	0	0	n/a	n/a	32	n/a	0	0		
Total		17	50	0	0	n/a	n/a	50	n/a	0	0		

											nventory
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Catholic Charities Diocese of Venice	Our Mother's House	17	34	0	0	n/a	n/a	34	n/a	0	0
Salvation Army Manatee Corps	Family and Women's Shelter	5	30	6	0	n/a	n/a	36	n/a	0	0
Total		22	64	6	0	n/a	n/a	70	n/a	0	0

Transitional Housing for Adu	ult Individuals								Subset of	Total Bed Ir	iventory
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Harvest Tabernacle	Harvest House - Alive Again	26	98	0	0	n/a	n/a	98	n/a	0	0
Harvest Tabernacle	Harvest House - Freedom Me	0	0	54	0	n/a	n/a	54	n/a	0	0
Harvest Tabernacle	Harvest House - Freedom Wo	0	0	20	0	n/a	n/a	20	n/a	0	0
Harvest Tabernacle	GPD - Harvest House VETS	0	0	24	0	n/a	n/a	24	n/a	24	0
Salvation Army Manatee Corps	Turning Point Plus	0	0	21	0	n/a	n/a	21	n/a	0	0
Salvation Army Manatee Corps	Turning Point Shelter	0	0	9	0	n/a	n/a	9	n/a	0	0
Salvation Army Manatee Corps	Post Release Transitional Pro	0	0	7	0	n/a	n/a	7	n/a	0	0
Transitional Resources	Residential Substance Abuse	0	0	10	0	n/a	n/a	10	n/a	0	0
Volunteers of America	Veteran's Village	0	0	20	0	n/a	n/a	20	n/a	20	0
YMCA of Sarasota	SRQ Class	0	0	0	15	n/a	n/a	15	n/a	0	15
Total		26	98	165	15	n/a	n/a	278	n/a	44	15

^{*}HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

^{**}Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2014 HMIS Data Standards.

Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

²Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

³Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.



Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2014 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. CoCs were instructed to collect data for a point-in-time during the last week of January 2014. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD Exchange web site (https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/). In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Inventory Count but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Permanent Supportive Housing	for Adult Individuals								Subset of	Total Bed I	nventory
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³
Catholic Charities Diocese of Venice	Casa San Jose of Bethseda H	0	0	8	0	n/a	n/a	8	8	0	0
City of Bradenton	Shelter Plus Care 1	0	0	13	0	n/a	n/a	13	13	0	0
City of Bradenton	Shelter Plus Care 2	0	0	7	0	n/a	n/a	7	7	0	0
Harvest Tabernacle	Harvest House - Home Again	14	58	2	0	n/a	n/a	60	60	0	0
Renaissance Manor	Independent Supportive Hous	0	0	33	0	n/a	n/a	33	6	0	0
Renaissance Manor	Independent Supportive Hous	0	0	29	0	n/a	n/a	29	0	0	0
Sarasota Housing Authority	VASH	12	38	87	0	n/a	n/a	125	125	125	0
Suncoast Partnership to End Homelessnes	Supportive Housing Program	2	6	2	0	n/a	n/a	8	8	0	0
Total		28	102	181	0	n/a	n/a	283	227	125	0

Rapid Re-Housing for Adult Individuals											Subset of Total Bed Inventory		
Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units ¹	Family Beds ¹	Adult-Only Beds	Child-Only Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher	Total Beds	Chronic Beds ²	Veteran Beds ³	Youth Beds ³		
Jewish Family & Children's Services	SSVF	0	0	9	0	n/a	n/a	9	n/a	9	0		
Turning Points	SSVF	0	0	1	0	n/a	n/a	1	n/a	1	0		
Turning Points	ESG	5	22	0	0	n/a	n/a	22	n/a	0	0		
Total		5	22	10	0	n/a	n/a	32	n/a	10	0		

^{*}HUD's point-in-time count does not include persons or beds in Permanent Supportive Housing as currently homeless.

^{**}Other Permanent Housing (OPH) - consists of PH - Housing with Services (no disability required for entry) and PH - Housing Only, as identified in the 2014 HMIS Data Standards.

Family Units and Family Beds categories include units and beds for households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.

²Chronic Beds include beds in Permanent Supportive Housing dedicated to serve chronically homeless persons.

³Veteran Beds and Youth Beds, respectively, include beds dedicated to serve homeless veterans and their families, and include beds dedicated to housing homeless youth age 24 and younger.